
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 
WILMINGTON DIVISION 

S. TROY STALEY - TRUSTEE 
CHAPTER 13 341 CALENDAR 

JANUARY 13, 2026 

 
The meeting of creditors in the following cases will be conducted via Zoom as set forth below.   
 
Debtors, their attorneys and any other party appearing should connect to the Zoom link found on the Trustee’s 
website at www.ednc13.com at least 5 minutes before the time designated by the Debtor’s name on the 
calendar.  The Zoom link can be found by clicking on “To View 341 Calendars By Date” on the home page.  The 
next page will have a link to “Join Zoom” by the 341 Calendar date.  Parties will be routed to a Waiting Room 
until the Debtor’s case is called.  All parties should test their Zoom connection prior to the date of the meeting 
of creditors to ensure they have audio and video capability.  Debtors should direct any questions they may 
have to their attorney. 
 

Time Case No. Debtor Attorney  

 

09:30 AM 25-04970-5-DMW 
CHRISTOPHER CHARLES BOLLES 
MARY ELIZABETH BOLLES 

ANTHONY L. REGISTER  

09:30 AM 25-04952-5-DMW EILEEN ANN ELHAJ CHRISTIAN B. FELDEN  

09:30 AM 25-04827-5-DMW HOLLIE J MARTIN ROBERT E FULLER JR  

09:30 AM 25-02270-5-DMW 
JOSEPH ROBERTSON 
HAWORTH, JR. 

TRAVIS SASSER  

     

09:45 AM 25-04927-5-DMW JUDY W HOWIE LINDSAY M. PARKER  

09:45 AM 25-04829-5-DMW MICHAEL JACKIE WATTS GRIEG R ALLEY  

09:45 AM 25-04821-5-DMW LATONYA SHAW GRIEG R ALLEY  

09:45 AM 25-04888-5-DMW CHINEICE DANIELLE WILLIAMS GRIEG R ALLEY  

     

10:00 AM 25-04948-5-DMW MICHAEL LARENCO MCMILLIAN CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:00 AM 25-03828-5-DMW TONYA VANESSA BOONE CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

http://www.ednc13.com/


 

Time Case No. Debtor Attorney  

 

10:00 AM 25-04468-5-DMW 
JOHN EDWARD THOMPSON, 
SR. 

CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:00 AM 25-05029-5-DMW 
ISAIAH ROBERT FERNANDEZ 
ALEXIS DIXON FERNANDEZ 

MELISSA BETRON  

     

10:15 AM 25-04897-5-DMW 
PHILLIP CHARLES WARWICK 
JOY LYNN WARWICK 

JOSH HILLIN  

10:15 AM 25-05048-5-DMW 
HEATH GREGORY BROWN 
CANDICE NATASHA BROWN 

MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

10:15 AM 25-05047-5-DMW CARL GEORGE BOYDEN, JR. MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

10:15 AM 25-05006-5-DMW 
MARK ALAN GENTRY 
TAMMY RIGGS GENTRY 

RICHARD P. COOK  

     

10:30 AM 25-04988-5-DMW 
ADAM JAMES PARKS 
HEATHER BAILEY PARKS 

RICHARD P. COOK  

10:30 AM 25-04846-5-DMW DARLENE KAY THOMPSON RICHARD P. COOK  

10:30 AM 25-04813-5-DMW GERALDINE MILAGROS DELEON RICHARD P. COOK  

10:30 AM 25-04938-5-DMW FREDDIE LAMONT WILSON RICHARD P. COOK  

     

10:45 AM 25-04942-5-DMW CHRISTINA WRAY SOUKUP RICHARD P. COOK  

10:45 AM 25-04865-5-DMW JOHNNIE LEE JAMES, JR RICHARD P. COOK  

10:45 AM 25-04962-5-DMW CALEB BURT DICKERSON CHRISTOPHER T. VONDERAU  

10:45 AM 25-04923-5-DMW KENNETH JOSEPH WHITFIELD CHRISTOPHER T. VONDERAU  

     

11:00 AM 25-04808-5-DMW DAVID ANDREW MACAIONE CHRISTOPHER T. VONDERAU  



 

Time Case No. Debtor Attorney  

 

11:00 AM 25-05008-5-DMW CHRISTOPHER CAWLEY CHRISTOPHER T. VONDERAU  

11:00 AM 25-04922-5-DMW EVA MARIE SMENDZIUK CHRISTOPHER T. VONDERAU  

11:00 AM 25-04840-5-DMW MATTHEW NATHAN HEWITT CHRISTOPHER T. VONDERAU  

     

11:15 AM 25-04963-5-DMW 
CIARA SHANEQUA LASEA 
DEVANE-HAYES 

CHRISTOPHER T. VONDERAU  

11:15 AM 25-04984-5-DMW SHAWN ROOP CHRISTOPHER T. VONDERAU  

11:15 AM 25-04837-5-DMW GERALD WAYNE HORNE, JR. PRO SE  

11:15 AM 25-04822-5-DMW DEREK WRAGGE PRO SE  

 


